Matrix

Name

Industrial effluent
IND_EFF_2000

IND_EFF_2001
IND_EFF_2002
IND_EFF_2004
IND_EFF_2010
IND_EFF_2011
IND_EFF_2012
IND_EFF_2013
IND_EFF_2020
IND_EFF_2021
IND_EFF_2022
IND_EFF_2030
IND_EFF_2031
IND_EFF_2034
IND_EFF_2040
IND_EFF_2044
IND_EFF_2049
IND_EFF_2205
IND_EFF_2206
IND_EFF_2311
IND_EFF_2500
IND_EFF_2502
IND_EFF_2503
IND_EFF_2504
IND_EFF_2510
IND_EFF_2522
IND_EFF_2525
IND_EFF_2530
IND_EFF_2550
IND_EFF_2551
IND_EFF_2570
IND_EFF_4040
IND_EFF_4041
IND_EFF_4050
IND_EFF_4067
IND_EFF_4069
IND_EFF_4070
IND_EFF_4078

DETERMINAND STABILITY TIMES

Determinand

Biochemical oxygen demand, atu
Biochemical oxygen demand
Soluble biochemical oxygen demand atu

Biochemical oxygen demand atu 1h settled

Chemical oxygen demand

Settled C.0.D. (at pH7)

Chemical oxygen demand, filtered

COD, Flocculated
Suspended solids
Suspended solids ashed
Suspended solids @ pH7
TDS @ 105

TDS @ 180

Conductivity

pH

Alkalinity (methyl orange)
Acidity

MCerts Free Chlorine
MCerts Total Chlorine
Oils and Greases
Ammoniacal nitrogen
Total oxidised nitrogen
Nitrite

Nitrate

Orthophosphate
Sulphate

Soluble sulphate
Chloride

Free cyanide

Total cyanide

Silica

Beryllium

Soluble beryllium

Boron

Total Organic Carbon
Dissolved Organic Carbon
Total Nitrogen

Kjeldahl Nitrogen

Det.
No.

2000
2001
2002
2004
2010
2011
2012
2013
2020
2021
2022
2030
2031
2034
2040
2044
2049
2205
2206
2311
2500
2502
2503
2504
2510
2522
2525
2530
2550
2551
2570
4040
4041
4050
4067
4069
4070
4078

Stability
Time

2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
7 days
7 days
2 days
2 days
14 days
14 days
1 day

1 day
28 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
7 days
7 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
2 days
2 days
4 days
4 days

Stability Data Sot

EA Technical Guidar
EA Technical Guidar
EA Technical Guidar
EA Technical Guidar
EA Technical Guidar
EA Technical Guidar
EA Technical Guidar
EA Technical Guidar
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Assumed same as p
Assumed same as p
ISO 5667-3

EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
Assume same as otl
ISO 5667 Pt3
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
EA Technical Guidar
EA Technical Guidar
based upon TON
based on TON



IND_EFF_4130
IND_EFF_4131
IND_EFF_4220
IND_EFF_4230
IND_EFF_4240
IND_EFF_4241
IND_EFF_4250
IND_EFF_4251
IND_EFF_4260
IND_EFF_4261
IND_EFF_4270
IND_EFF_4271
IND_EFF_4280
IND_EFF_4281
IND_EFF_4290
IND_EFF_4291
IND_EFF_4300
IND_EFF_4301
IND_EFF_4330
IND_EFF_4331
IND_EFF_4380
IND_EFF_4420
IND_EFF_4421
IND_EFF_4480
IND_EFF_4481
IND_EFF_4510
IND_EFF_4800
IND_EFF_4820
IND_EFF_4821
IND_EFF_4890
IND_EFF_4910
IND_EFF_8100
IND_EFF_8101
IND_EFF_8102
IND_EFF_8103
IND_EFF_8110
IND_EFF_8120
IND_EFF_8121
IND_EFF_8122
IND_EFF_8300
IND_EFF_8312
IND_EFF_8319
IND_EFF_9401
IND_EFF_9402

Aluminium
Aluminium
Titanium
Vanadium
Chromium
Chromium
Manganese
Manganese
Iron

Soluble Iron
Cobalt
Soluble cobalt
Nickel
Soluble nickel
Copper
Copper

Zinc

Soluble zinc
Arsenic
Arsenic
Strontium
Molybdenum
Soluble molybdenum
Cadmium
Soluble cadmium
Antimony
Mercury
Lead

Soluble lead
Thorium
Uranium

Chloroform

Bromodichloromethane

Dibromochloromethane

Bromoform

Carbon Tetrachloride
1,1,1- Trichloroethane
Trichloroethene
Tetrachloroethene
Hydrocarbon Olls
Xylene Isomers

Total BTEX

1,2 Dichlorobenzene

1,2 Dichloropropane

4130
4131
4220
4230
4240
4241
4250
4251
4260
4261
4270
4271
4280
4281
4290
4291
4300
4301
4330
4331
4380
4420
4421
4480
4481
4510
4800
4820
4821
4890
4910
8100
8101
8102
8103
8110
8120
8121
8122
8300
8312
8319
9401
9402

30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

28 days
7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

Wessex Testing 200
Wessex Testing 200
Wessex Testing 200
Wessex Testing 200
Wessex Testing 200
Wessex Testing 200
Wessex Testing 200
Wessex Testing 200
Assumed same stab
Wessex Testing 200
Wessex Testing 200
Assumed same stab

Assumed same stab



IND_EFF_9994
IND_EFF_9999
Leachate
LEACHATE_2000
LEACHATE_2001
LEACHATE_2004
LEACHATE_2005
LEACHATE_2010
LEACHATE_2011
LEACHATE_2012
LEACHATE_2013
LEACHATE_2020
LEACHATE_2021
LEACHATE_2022
LEACHATE_2023
LEACHATE_2030
LEACHATE_2031
LEACHATE_2034
LEACHATE_2040
LEACHATE_2044
LEACHATE_2049
LEACHATE_2500
LEACHATE_2502
LEACHATE_2503
LEACHATE_2510
LEACHATE_2522
LEACHATE_2525
LEACHATE_2530
LEACHATE_2550
LEACHATE_2551
LEACHATE_2570
LEACHATE_4040
LEACHATE_4041
LEACHATE_4050
LEACHATE_4067
LEACHATE_4069
LEACHATE_4070
LEACHATE_4078
LEACHATE_4110
LEACHATE_4120
LEACHATE_4130
LEACHATE_4131
LEACHATE_4190
LEACHATE_4200

VOC headspace
GCMS

Biochemical oxygen Demand atu
Biochemical Oxygen Demand
Biochemical Oxygen Demand atu 1 Hour Settled

Biochemical Oxygen Demand atu Soluble

Chemical Oxygen demand

Chemical Oxygen Demand Settled @pH7
Chemical Oxygen Demand, filtered

Chemical Oxygen Demand, Flocculated

Suspended Solids
Suspended Solids ashed
Suspended Solids @pH7
Suspended Solids Settled
TDS @ 105C

TDS @ 180C
Conductivity

pH

Alkalinity

Acidity

Ammonical Nitrogen
Total Oxidised Nitrogen
Nitrite

Orthophosphate
Sulphate

Soluble Sulphate
Chloride

Cyanide Free

Cyanide Total

Silica

Beryllium

Soluble Beryllium
Boron

Total Organic Carbon
Dissolved Organic Carbon
Total Nitrogen

Kjeldahl Nitrogen
Sodium

Magnesium

Aluminium

Soluble Aluminium
Potassium

Calcium

9994
9999

2000
2001
2004
2005
2010
2011
2012
2013
2020
2021
2022
2023
2030
2031
2034
2040
2044
2049
2500
2502
2503
2510
2522
2525
2530
2550
2551
2570
4040
4041
4050
4067
4069
4070
4078
4110
4120
4130
4131
4190
4200

7 days
28 days

2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
7 days
7 days
2 days
2 days
14 days
14 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
7 days
7 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
2 days
2 days
4 days
4 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days

Assumed same stab

Assumed same stab

EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
EA Technical Guidatr
Assumed same stab
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidar
based upon TON
based on TON

ISO 5667 Pt3
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Assumed same stab
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)



LEACHATE_4220
LEACHATE_4230
LEACHATE_4240
LEACHATE_4241
LEACHATE_4250
LEACHATE_4251
LEACHATE_4260
LEACHATE_4261
LEACHATE_4270
LEACHATE_4271
LEACHATE_4280
LEACHATE_4281
LEACHATE_4290
LEACHATE_4291
LEACHATE_4300
LEACHATE_4301
LEACHATE_4330
LEACHATE_4331
LEACHATE_4380
LEACHATE_4420
LEACHATE_4421
LEACHATE_4480
LEACHATE_4481
LEACHATE_4510
LEACHATE_4800
LEACHATE_4820
LEACHATE_4821
LEACHATE_4890
LEACHATE_4910
LEACHATE_8300
LEACHATE_9999
Natural water
NAT_WATER_0110
NAT_WATER_0130
NAT_WATER_0150
NAT_WATER_0390
NAT_WATER_0600
NAT_WATER_2000
NAT_WATER_2003
NAT_WATER_2004
NAT_WATER_2005
NAT_WATER_2010
NAT_WATER_2011
NAT_WATER_2012

Titanium
Vanadium
Chromium
Soluble Chromium
Manganese
Soluble Manganese
Iron

Soluble Iron
Cobalt

Soluble Cobalt
Nickel

Soluble Nickel
Copper

Soluble Copper
Zinc

Soluble Zinc
Arsenic

Soluble Arsenic
Strontium
Molybdenum
Soluble Molybdenum
Cadmium
Soluble Cadmium
Antimony
Mercury

Lead

Soluble Lead
Thorium
Uranium
Hydrocarbon Oils
GCMS

Coliform bacteria

Escherichia coli

Enterococci

Filamentous Bacteria

Microbial Source Tracking

Biochemical Oxygen Demand atu
Biochemical Oxygen Demand
Biochemical Oxygen Demand atu 1 hr settled
Biochemical Oxygen Demand atu Soluble
Chemical Oxygen Demand

Chemical Oxygen demand settled at pH7

Chemical Oxygen Demand filtered

4220
4230
4240
4241
4250
4251
4260
4261
4270
4271
4280
4281
4290
4291
4300
4301
4330
4331
4380
4420
4421
4480
4481
4510
4800
4820
4821
4890
4910
8300
9999

0110
0130
0150
0390
0600
2000
2003
2004
2005
2010
2011
2012

30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
28 days
28 days

1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
3 days
3 days
3 days

ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

Assumed same stab

Assumed same stab

Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Assumed same stab
NLS Stability time

ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
Wessex Water Testi
Wessex Water testi

Wessex Water testi



NAT_WATER_2013
NAT_WATER_2020
NAT_WATER_2021
NAT_WATER_2022
NAT_WATER_2023
NAT_WATER_2024
NAT_WATER_2030
NAT_WATER_2031
NAT_WATER_2034
NAT_WATER_2040
NAT_WATER_2044
NAT_WATER_2050
NAT_WATER_2082
NAT_WATER_2083
NAT_WATER_2109
NAT_WATER_2150
NAT_WATER 2151
NAT_WATER_2152
NAT_WATER_2200
NAT_WATER_2201
NAT_WATER_2500
NAT_WATER_2502
NAT_WATER_2503
NAT_WATER_2504
NAT_WATER_2510
NAT_WATER_2522
NAT_WATER_2525
NAT_WATER_2530
NAT_WATER_2540
NAT_WATER_2550
NAT_WATER_2551
NAT_WATER_2570
NAT_WATER_4030
NAT_WATER_4040
NAT_WATER_4050
NAT_WATER_4067
NAT_WATER_4069
NAT_WATER_4070
NAT_WATER_4240
NAT_WATER_4280
NAT_WATER_4290
NAT_WATER_4300
NAT_WATER_4330
NAT_WATER_4480

Chemical Oxygen Demand Flocculated

Suspended Solids
Suspended Solids ashed
Suspended Solids @pH7
Suspended Solids settled
Turbidity

TDS @ 105°C

TDS @ 180°C
Conductivity

pH

Alkalinity (methyl orange)
Oxidisability

UV Transmittance

UV Transmittance Filtered
Colour (by spectrophotometer)
Total hardness
Magnesium Hardness
Calcium Hardness

Free chlorine

Total chlorine
Ammonical nitrogen
Total oxidised nitrogen
Nitrite

Nitrate

Orthophosphate
Sulphate

Soluble sulphate
Chloride

Fluoride

Free cyanide

Total cyanide

Silica

Lithium

Beryllium

Boron

Total organic carbon
Dissolved Organic Carbon
Total Nitrogen
Chromium

Nickel

Copper

Zinc

Arsenic

Cadmium

2013
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2030
2031
2034
2040
2044
2050
2082
2083
2109
2150
2151
2152
2200
2201
2500
2502
2503
2504
2510
2522
2525
2530
2540
2550
2551
2570
4030
4040
4050
4067
4069
4070
4240
4280
4290
4300
4330
4480

3 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
1 day

7 days
7 days
1 day

1 day
14 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
5 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
00 hrs
00 hrs
1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

2 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
14 days
7 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
32 days
32 days
1 day
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days

Wessex Water Testi
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Wessex Testing, Jul
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Wessex testing 200:
ISO 5667 Pt3
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Wessex testing 201
Wessex testing 201
based upon TON
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)



NAT_WATER_4560
NAT_WATER_4820
NAT_WATER_4869
NAT_WATER_6000
NAT_WATER_6001
NAT_WATER_6002
NAT_WATER_6006
NAT_WATER_6010
NAT_WATER_6011
NAT_WATER_6020
NAT_WATER_6021
NAT_WATER_6035
NAT_WATER_6050
NAT_WATER_6051
NAT_WATER_6071
NAT_WATER_6072
NAT_WATER_6073
NAT_WATER_6091
NAT_WATER_6092
NAT_WATER_6096
NAT_WATER_6097
NAT_WATER_6098
NAT_WATER_6099
NAT_WATER_6100
NAT_WATER_6104
NAT_WATER_6105
NAT_WATER_6106
NAT_WATER_6109
NAT_WATER_6110
NAT_WATER_6111
NAT_WATER_6400
NAT_WATER_6401
NAT_WATER_6402
NAT_WATER_6403
NAT_WATER_6404
NAT_WATER_6410
NAT_WATER_6412
NAT_WATER_6413
NAT_WATER_6414
NAT_WATER_6415
NAT_WATER_6416
NAT_WATER_6480
NAT_WATER_6490
NAT_WATER_6501

Barium
Lead
Radon
Alpha BHC
Beta BHC

Gamma BHC (lindane)

Hexachlorocyclohexane

Aldrin

Dieldrin

Heptachlor
Heptachlor epoxide
p,p-DDT

Alpha endosulphan
Beta endosulphan
Quintozene

Chlorothalonil

Hexachlorobutadiene

Boscalid
carbetamide
flufenacet
flutriafol
Propyzamide
Quinmerac
Metaldehyde
fluopicolide
isoxaben
thiamethoxam
clothianidin
fosthiazate
fluoxastrobin
Atrazine
Prometryn
Propazine
Simazine
Trietazine
Desethylatrazine
Terbuthylazine
Napropamide
Metamitron
Chloridazon
Monolinuron
Metazachlor
Cyanazine

Dicamba

4560
4820
4869
6000
6001
6002
6006
6010
6011
6020
6021
6035
6050
6051
6071
6072
6073
6091
6092
6096
6097
6098
6099
6100
6104
6105
6106
6109
6110
6111
6400
6401
6402
6403
6404
6410
6412
6413
6414
6415
6416
6480
6490
6501

30 days
30 days
9999 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
28 days
17 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
14 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

ISO-5667-3 (2012)

South West Water

ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
Assume same as otl
Wessex Testing 201
wessex testing 201¢
Wessex Testing 201
Assume same as otl
Assume same as otl
Blue Book, 2009 da:
wessex testing 201¢
Wessex Testing 201
wessex testing 201¢
wessex testing 201¢
wessex testing 201¢
wessex testing 201¢
Normal laboratory |
Normal laboratory |
Normal laboratory |
Normal laboratory |
Wessex trial, 2014

Normal laboratory |
Normal laboratory |
Normal laboratory |
Wessex trial 2014

Normal laboratory |
Normal laboratory |
Wessex stability dat
Wessex stability dat

MM for different m



NAT_WATER_6510
NAT_WATER_6512
NAT_WATER_6513
NAT_WATER_6514
NAT_WATER_6517
NAT_WATER_6518
NAT_WATER_6520
NAT_WATER_6540
NAT_WATER_6541
NAT_WATER_6542
NAT_WATER_6570
NAT_WATER_6571
NAT_WATER_6572
NAT_WATER_6573
NAT_WATER_6574
NAT_WATER_6575
NAT_WATER_6576
NAT_WATER_6577
NAT_WATER_6578
NAT_WATER_6579
NAT_WATER_6580
NAT_WATER_6581
NAT_WATER_6582
NAT_WATER_6600
NAT_WATER_6700
NAT_WATER_6701
NAT_WATER_6702
NAT_WATER_6703
NAT_WATER_6704
NAT_WATER_6705
NAT_WATER_6810
NAT_WATER_6811
NAT_WATER_6820
NAT_WATER_8050
NAT_WATER_8051
NAT_WATER_8052
NAT_WATER_8053
NAT_WATER_8054
NAT_WATER_8055
NAT_WATER_8100
NAT_WATER_8101
NAT_WATER_8102
NAT_WATER_8103
NAT_WATER_8110

2,4-D

Mecoprop (CMPP)
MCPA

MCPB

2,4-DB

Bentazone
Triclopyr
Clopyralid
Picloram
Fluroxypyr
flurtamone
prosulfocarb
metsulfuron-methyl
mesosulfuron-methyl
florasulam
dimethanimid P
diflufenican
amidosulfuron
tribenuron-methyl
metobromuron
penflufen
cyantraniliprole
bromuconazole
Tri-allate
Chlorotoluron
Isoproturon
Linuron

Diuron

Monuron
Methabenzthiazuron
Terbutryn
Dichlobenil
Metribuzin

Fluoranthene

Benzo(b)fluoranthene

Benzo(k)fluoranthene

Benzo(a)pyrene

Benzo(ghi)perylene

Indeno(123cd)pyrene

Chloroform

Bromodichloromethane

Dibromochloromethane

Bromoform

Carbon tetrachloride

6510
6512
6513
6514
6517
6518
6520
6540
6541
6542
6570
6571
6572
6573
6574
6575
6576
6577
6578
6579
6580
6581
6582
6600
6700
6701
6702
6703
6704
6705
6810
6811
6820
8050
8051
8052
8053
8054
8055
8100
8101
8102
8103
8110

28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
17 days
25 days
6 days

28 days
28 days
25 days
17 days
28 days
25 days
6 days

28 days
14 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
14 days
28 days
7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

7 days

MM for different m
MM for different m
MM for different m
MM for different m
MM for different m
MM for different m
MM for different m
MM for different m
MM for different m
MM for different m
wessex testing 201¢
Wessex Testing 201
Wessex Testing 201
wessex testing 201¢
wessex testing 201¢
Wessex Testing 201
Wessex testing 201!
wessex testing 201¢
wessex testing 201¢
Wessex testing 201!
wessex testing 201¢
wessex testing 201¢
wessex testing 201¢
Malcolm Morgan fa
Wessex stability dat
Malcolm Morgan fo
Malcolm Morgan fa
Malcolm Morgan fa
Malcolm Morgan fo
Malcolm Morgan fa
Malcolm Morgan fa
Malcolm Morgan fa
Malcolm Morgan fa
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
Normal laboratory |
Internal stability da
Internal stability da
Internal stability da

Internal stability da



NAT_WATER_ 8111
NAT_WATER_8120
NAT_WATER_ 8121
NAT_WATER_8122
NAT_WATER_8123
NAT_WATER_8200
NAT_WATER_8202
NAT_WATER_8210
NAT_WATER_8212
NAT_WATER_8213
NAT_WATER_8220
NAT_WATER_8300
NAT_WATER_8310
NAT_WATER_8311
NAT_WATER_ 8313
NAT_WATER_8314
NAT_WATER_8315
NAT_WATER_8470
NAT_WATER 8471
NAT_WATER_8472
NAT_WATER_8473
NAT_WATER_8474
NAT_WATER_9400
NAT_WATER_9403
NAT_WATER_9404
NAT_WATER_9405
NAT_WATER_9406
NAT_WATER_9407
NAT_WATER_9993
NAT_WATER_9995
NAT_WATER_9996
NAT_WATER_9999
Potable water

POT_WATER_0010
POT_WATER_0011
POT_WATER_0031
POT_WATER_0032
POT_WATER_0040
POT_WATER_0042
POT_WATER_0043
POT_WATER_0044
POT_WATER_0045
POT_WATER_0060
POT_WATER_0110

Dichloromethane
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
Trichloroethene
Tetrachloroethene
1,2-dichloroethane
Hexachlorobenzene
Chlorobenzene
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3,5-Trichlorobenzene
Pentachlorobenzene
Hydrocarbon oils
Benzene

Toluene

Ethyl benzene
m+p-xylene

o-xylene

Microcystins LR
microcystins YR
microcystins RR
Microcystin
Microcystin intracellular
1,1-dichloroethene
1,4-dichlorobenzene
cis-1,2-dichloroethene
MTBE

Styrene
trans-1,2-dichloroethene
LCMS scan

Geosmin - GCMS
Methyl Isoborneol

Trace organic GCMS analysis

Plate count 1 day @ 37°C

Plate count 2 day @ 37°C

Aerobic spore count 2 day @ 37°C
Aerobic Spore count 2 day@30c

Plate count 3 day @ 22°C

Bottled water plate count 3 day 22°C 11L
Bottled water plate count 3 day 22°C 19L
Bottled water plate count 3 day 22°C 23L
Plate Count- BCWA calculated result
Plate count 2 day@30c

Coliform bacteria

8111
8120
8121
8122
8123
8200
8202
8210
8212
8213
8220
8300
8310
8311
8313
8314
8315
8470
8471
8472
8473
8474
9400
9403
9404
9405
9406
9407
9993
9995
9996
9999

0010
0011
0031
0032
0040
0042
0043
0044
0045
0060
0110

14 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
14 days
14 days
14 days
7 days
14 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
14 days
14 days
14 days
28 days
14 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
28 days
14 days
14 days
28 days

1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day

Assumed same stab
Internal stability da
Internal stability da
Internal stability da
Wessex testing 200
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
Internal stability da
Normal laboratory |
Normal laboratory |
Normal laboratory |
ISO 5667 part 3, 20:
Assumed same stab
Internal stability da
Internal stability da
Internal stability da
Internal stability da
Internal stability da
wessex testing 201¢
Wessex Testing 201
wessex testing 201¢
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Normal laboratory |
Wessex Stability Te:
Wessex Stability Te:

Normal laboratory |

Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Dri
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Dri
Microbiology of Dri



POT_WATER_0111
POT_WATER_0112
POT_WATER_0113
POT_WATER_0115
POT_WATER_0120
POT_WATER_0129
POT_WATER_0130
POT_WATER_0131
POT_WATER_0132
POT_WATER_0134
POT_WATER_0135
POT_WATER_0140
POT_WATER_0145
POT_WATER_0146
POT_WATER_0147
POT_WATER_0150
POT_WATER_0151
POT_WATER_0155
POT_WATER_0170
POT_WATER_0171
POT_WATER_0175
POT_WATER_0176
POT_WATER_0260
POT_WATER_0330
POT_WATER_0360
POT_WATER_0390
POT_WATER_0400
POT_WATER_0600
POT_WATER_0640
POT_WATER_0650
POT_WATER_0652
POT_WATER_0803
POT_WATER_0808
POT_WATER_0813
POT_WATER_0880
POT_WATER_0900
POT_WATER_0901
POT_WATER_0902
POT_WATER_0903
POT_WATER_0904
POT_WATER_1060
POT_WATER_2000
POT_WATER_2003
POT_WATER_2004

Coliform bacteria

Coliform bacteria

Presumptive coliform bacteria
Presumptive coliform bacteria
Coliform bacteria pres/abs
Non-lactose fermenters
Escherichia coli

Escherichia coli

Escherichia coli

Presumptive Escherichia coli
Presumptive Escherichia coli
Clostridium perfringens
Presumptive Clostridium perfringens
Presumptive coliform bacteria
Presumptive Escherichia coli
Enterococci

Confirmed Enterococci / 250ml
Presumptive Enterococci
Pseudomonads

Pseudomonas aeruginosa/ 250ml
Presumptive Pseudomonas aeruginosa
Pres P. aeruginosa / 250ml
Bacillus globigil

Actinomycetes

Aeromonas Species

Filamentous Bacteria

Flow cytometery

Microbial Source Tracking
Campylobacter

Legionella species

Legionella presence/absence
Cryptosporidium

Oocyst like bodies

Giardia

Coliphage

Algal count

Algae Diatoms

Algae Green

Algae Blue/Green

Algae others

Aerobic spore count 1 day @ 37°C
Biochemical Oxygen Demand, atu
Biochemical Oxygen Demand

Biochemical Oxygen Demand, atu, settled

0111
0112
0113
0115
0120
0129
0130
0131
0132
0134
0135
0140
0145
0146
0147
0150
0151
0155
0170
0171
0175
0176
0260
0330
0360
0390
0400
0600
0640
0650
0652
0803
0808
0813
0880
0900
0901
0902
0903
0904
1060
2000
2003
2004

1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
5 days
1 day
1 day
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
1 day
180 days
180 days
180 days
180 days
180 days
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day

Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii

Assumed same stab

NLS stability time
Microbiology of Drii
1SO11731:2017
1SO17731:2017
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of En\
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Microbiology of Drii
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)



POT_WATER_2005 Biochemical Oxygen Demand, atu, Soluble 2005 1 day I1SO-5667-3 (2012)

POT_WATER_2010 Chemical Oxygen Demand 2010 3 days Wessex Water Testi
POT_WATER_2011 Chemical Oxygen demand settled at pH7 2011 3 days Wessex Water Testi
POT_WATER_2012 Chemical Oxygen Demand filtered 2012 3 days Wessex Water Testi
POT_WATER_2013 Chemical Oxygen Demand Flocculated 2013 3 days Wessex Testing 201

POT_WATER_2020 Suspended Solids 2020 2 days ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2021 Suspended Solids ashed 2021 2 days I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2022 Suspended Solids @ pH7 2022 2 days ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2023 Suspended Solids, Settled 2023 2 days ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2024 Turbidity 2024 1day ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2030 TDS @ 105°C 2030 7 days ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2031 TDS @ 180°C 2031 7 days ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2033 DWI Conductivity 2033  1day ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2034 Conductivity 2034 1day ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2040 pH 2040 1day ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2044 Alkalinity (methyl orange) 2044 14 days I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2050 Oxidisability 2050 2 days ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2082 UV Transmittance 2082 2 days ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2083 UV Transmittance filtered 2083 2 days I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2100 Colour estimated 2100  5days ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2101 Appearance 2101 1 day Standard Lab practi
POT_WATER_2102 Deposit 2102 1 day Standard Lab practi
POT_WATER_2103 Odour (potable shorts) 2103 3 days T&O Blue Book 201
POT_WATER_2104 Taste (potable shorts) 2104 3 days T&O Blue Book 201
POT_WATER_2105 Odour, dilution No. 2105 3 days T&O Blue Book 201
POT_WATER_2106 Taste, dilution No. 2106 3 days T&O Blue Book 201
POT_WATER_2109 Colour (by spectrophotometer) 2109 5 days I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2125 Filter Paper Colour 2125 5 days I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2150 Total Hardness 2150 30 days I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2151 Magnesium Hardness 2151 30 days I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2152 Calcium Hardness 2152 30 days I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2153 Non Carbonate Hardness 2153 30 days I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2200 Free chlorine 2200 00 hrs I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2201 Total chlorine 2201 00 hrs I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2202 Monochloramine 2202 00 hrs I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2203 Dichloramine 2203 00 hrs I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2204 Trichloramine 2204 00 hrs I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2500 Ammoniacal nitrogen 2500 1 day Wessex Testing 201
POT_WATER_2502 Total oxidised nitrogen 2502 1 day I1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2503 Nitrite 2503  1day ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2504 Nitrate 2504  1day ISO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2505 DWI Ammonium 2505 1 day Wessex Testing 201
POT_WATER_2506 DWI Nitrite 2506  1day 1SO-5667-3 (2012)
POT_WATER_2510 Orthophosphate 2510 3 days Wessex Testing, Jul



POT_WATER_2522
POT_WATER_2525
POT_WATER_2530
POT_WATER_2540
POT_WATER_2550
POT_WATER_2551
POT_WATER_2570
POT_WATER_2582
POT_WATER_2583
POT_WATER_2584
POT_WATER_2585
POT_WATER_2900
POT_WATER_2901
POT_WATER_4030
POT_WATER_4040
POT_WATER_4050
POT_WATER_4067
POT_WATER_4069
POT_WATER_4070
POT_WATER_4078
POT_WATER_4110
POT_WATER_4120
POT_WATER_4130
POT_WATER_4131
POT_WATER_4150
POT_WATER_4151
POT_WATER_4190
POT_WATER_4200
POT_WATER_4240
POT_WATER_4250
POT_WATER_4251
POT_WATER_4255
POT_WATER_4256
POT_WATER_4257
POT_WATER_4260
POT_WATER_4261
POT_WATER_4265
POT_WATER_4266
POT_WATER_4267
POT_WATER_4280
POT_WATER_4286
POT_WATER_4290
POT_WATER_4291
POT_WATER_4295

Sulphate
Soluble sulphate
Chloride
Fluoride

Free cyanide
Total cyanide
Silica
Bromate
Bromide
Chlorate
Chlorite

Chlorophyll

Un-degraded chlorophyll-a

Lithium
Beryllium
Boron

Total organic carbon

Dissolved Organic Carbon

Total Nitrogen
Kjeldahl Nitrogen
Sodium

Magnesium
Aluminium
Aluminium
Phosphorus
Soluble phosphorus
Potassium

Calcium

Chromium
Manganese
Manganese

1st draw manganese
2nd draw manganese
Manganese

Iron

Iron

1st draw iron

2nd draw iron

Iron

Nickel

2nd draw nickel
Copper

Copper

1st draw copper

2522
2525
2530
2540
2550
2551
2570
2582
2583
2584
2585
2900
2901
4030
4040
4050
4067
4069
4070
4078
4110
4120
4130
4131
4150
4151
4190
4200
4240
4250
4251
4255
4256
4257
4260
4261
4265
4266
4267
4280
4286
4290
4291
4295

30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
14 days
14 days
30 days
31 days
14 days
31 days
31 days
1 day

1 day

30 days
30 days
30 days
32 days
32 days
1 day

1 day

30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days

ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
IWessex testing 20C
IWessex testing 20C
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Wessex Testing 201
Wessex Testing 201
Wessex Testing 201
Wessex Testing 201
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Wessex testing 201
Wessex testing 201
based upon TON
based on TON
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)



POT_WATER_4296
POT_WATER_4297
POT_WATER_4300
POT_WATER_4301
POT_WATER_4305
POT_WATER_4306
POT_WATER_4317
POT_WATER_4330
POT_WATER_4340
POT_WATER_4470
POT_WATER_4480
POT_WATER_4481
POT_WATER_4510
POT_WATER_4560
POT_WATER_4561
POT_WATER_4570
POT_WATER_4800
POT_WATER_4820
POT_WATER_4821
POT_WATER_4825
POT_WATER_4826
POT_WATER_4827
POT_WATER_4829
POT_WATER_4869
POT_WATER_4999
POT_WATER_5001
POT_WATER_6000
POT_WATER_6001
POT_WATER_6002
POT_WATER_6006
POT_WATER_6010
POT_WATER_6011
POT_WATER_6020
POT_WATER_6021
POT_WATER_6035
POT_WATER_6050
POT_WATER_6051
POT_WATER_6071
POT_WATER_6072
POT_WATER_6073
POT_WATER_6090
POT_WATER_6091
POT_WATER_6092
POT_WATER_6093

2nd draw copper
Copper

Zinc

Soluble zinc

1st draw zinc

2nd draw zinc

Zinc

Arsenic

Selenium

Silver

Cadmium

Soluble cadmium
Antimony

Barium

Barium Soluble
Lanthanum

Mercury

Lead

Soluble lead

1st draw lead

2nd draw lead

Lead stagnation test
2nd draw soluble lead
Radon

PQ scan
Miscellaneous Objects
Alpha BHC

Beta BHC

Gamma BHC (lindane)
Hexachlorocyclohexane
Aldrin

Dieldrin

Heptachlor
Heptachlor epoxide
p,p-DDT

Alpha endosulphan
Beta endosulphan
Quintozene
Chlorothalonil
Hexachlorobutadiene
Methiocarb

Boscalid
Carbetamide

Chlorpyriphos Ethyl

4296
4297
4300
4301
4305
4306
4317
4330
4340
4470
4480
4481
4510
4560
4561
4570
4800
4820
4821
4825
4826
4827
4829
4869
4999
5001
6000
6001
6002
6006
6010
6011
6020
6021
6035
6050
6051
6071
6072
6073
6090
6091
6092
6093

30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
9999 days
30 days
30 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
21 days
21 days
21 days
7 days
7 days
21 days
21 days
21 days
9999 days
28 days
17 days
9999 days

ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
South West Water
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Standard Lab practi
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
ALS 21 days
Wessex Water stabi
wessex testing 201¢

ALS 21 days



POT_WATER_6094
POT_WATER_6095
POT_WATER_6096
POT_WATER_6097
POT_WATER_6098
POT_WATER_6099
POT_WATER_6100
POT_WATER_6101
POT_WATER_6102
POT_WATER_6103
POT_WATER_6104
POT_WATER_6105
POT_WATER_6106
POT_WATER_6107
POT_WATER_6108
POT_WATER_6109
POT_WATER_6110
POT_WATER_6111
POT_WATER_6400
POT_WATER_6401
POT_WATER_6402
POT_WATER_6403
POT_WATER_6404
POT_WATER_6410
POT_WATER_6411
POT_WATER_6412
POT_WATER_6413
POT_WATER_6414
POT_WATER_6415
POT_WATER_6416
POT_WATER_6480
POT_WATER_6490
POT_WATER_6501
POT_WATER_6510
POT_WATER_6512
POT_WATER_6513
POT_WATER_6514
POT_WATER_6517
POT_WATER_6518
POT_WATER_6520
POT_WATER_6522
POT_WATER_6523
POT_WATER_6524
POT_WATER_6525

Chlorpyriphos Methyl
Clomazone
Flufenacet
Flutriafol
Propyzamide
Quinmerac
Metaldehyde
Glyphosate
Chlormequat
Silthiofam
Fluopicolide
Isoxaben
Thiamethoxam
Lenacil
Triadimenol
Clothianidin
Fosthiazate
Fluoxastrobin
Atrazine
Prometryn
Propazine
Simazine
Trietazine
Desethylatrazine
Desisopropylatrazine
Terbuthylazine
Napropamide
Metamitron
Chloridazon
Monolinuron
Metazachlor
Cyanazine
Dicamba

2,4-D

Mecoprop (CMPP)
MCPA

MCPB

2,4-DB

Bentazone
Triclopyr

Triple Quad MCPA
Triple Quad MCPB
Triple Quad Simazine

Triple Quad 2,4-D

6094
6095
6096
6097
6098
6099
6100
6101
6102
6103
6104
6105
6106
6107
6108
6109
6110
6111
6400
6401
6402
6403
6404
6410
6411
6412
6413
6414
6415
6416
6480
6490
6501
6510
6512
6513
6514
6517
6518
6520
6522
6523
6524
6525

9999 days
9999 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
21 days
9999 days
9999 days
9999 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
9999 days
9999 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days

7 days

28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days
28 days

ALS 21 days

ALS 21 days

wessex testing 201¢
wessex testing 201¢
Wessex Water stabi
Wessex Water stabi
Blue Book, 2009 da:
ALS 21 days

ALS 21 days

NLS GCMS Screen 1
wessex testing 201¢
Wessex testing 201!
wessex testing 201¢
NLS GCMS Screen 1
NLS GCMS Screen 1
wessex testing 201¢
wessex testing 201¢
wessex testing 201¢
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 201.
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 201
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 201

Wessex testing 200:



POT_WATER_6526 Triple Quad Chlorotoluron 6526 28 days Wessex testing 201.

POT_WATER_6527 Triple Quad Mecoprop (CMPP) 6527 28 days Wessex testing 200
POT_WATER_6528 Triple Quad Isoproturon 6528 28 days Wessex testing 201.
POT_WATER_6529 Triple Quad Metazachlor 6529 28 days Wessex testing 201.
POT_WATER_6540 Clopyralid 6540 28 days Wessex testing 200

POT_WATER_6541 Picloram 6541 28 days Wessex testing 200
POT_WATER_6542 Fluroxypyr 6542 28 days Wessex testing 200
POT_WATER_6570 flurtamone 6570 28 days wessex testing 201¢
POT_WATER_6571 prosulfocarb 6571 28 days Wessex Testing 201
POT_WATER_6572 metsulfuron-methyl 6572 17 days wessex testing 201¢
POT_WATER_6573 mesosulfuron-methyl 6573 25 days wessex testing 201¢
POT_WATER_6574 florasulam 6574 6 days wessex testing 201¢
POT_WATER_6575 dimethanimid P 6575 28 days Wessex Testing 201
POT_WATER_6576 diflufenican 6576 28 days wessex testing 201¢
POT_WATER_6577 amidosulfuron 6577 25 days wessex testing 201¢
POT_WATER_6578 tribenuron-methyl 6578 17 days wessex testing 201¢
POT_WATER_6579 metobromuron 6579 28 days Wessex Testing 201
POT_WATER_6580 penflufen 6580 25 days wessex testing 201¢
POT_WATER_6581 cyantraniliprole 6581 6 days Wessex testing 201"
POT_WATER_6582 bromuconazole 6582 28 days wessex testing 201¢
POT_WATER_6600 Tri-allate 6600 28 days Wessex testing 200
POT_WATER_6700 Chlorotoluron 6700 28 days Wessex testing 201.
POT_WATER_6701 Isoproturon 6701 28 days Wessex testing 201.
POT_WATER_6702 Linuron 6702 28 days Wessex testing 201.
POT_WATER_6703 Diuron 6703 28 days Wessex testing 201.
POT_WATER_6704 Monuron 6704 28 days Wessex testing 201.
POT_WATER_6705 Methabenzthiazuron 6705 28 days Wessex testing 201.
POT_WATER_6810 Terbutryn 6810 28 days Wessex testing 201.
POT_WATER_6811 Dichlobenil 6811 28 days Wessex testing 200:
POT_WATER_6820 Metribuzin 6820 28 days Wessex testing 201.
POT_WATER_8050 Fluoranthene 8050 28 days Wessex testing 200:
POT_WATER_8051 Benzo(b)fluoranthene 8051 28 days Wessex testing 200
POT_WATER_8052 Benzo(k)fluoranthene 8052 28 days Wessex testing 200
POT_WATER_8053 Benzo(a)pyrene 8053 14 days Wessex testing 200
POT_WATER_8054 Benzo(ghi)perylene 8054 28 days Wessex testing 200
POT_WATER_8055 Indeno(123cd)pyrene 8055 28 days Wessex testing 200
POT_WATER_8100 Chloroform 8100 7 days Wessex testing 200:
POT_WATER_8101 Bromodichloromethane 8101 7 days Wessex testing 200:
POT_WATER_8102 Dibromochloromethane 8102 7 days Wessex testing 200:
POT_WATER_8103 Bromoform 8103 7 days Wessex testing 200:
POT_WATER_8110 Carbon tetrachloride 8110 7 days Wessex testing 200:
POT_WATER_ 8111 Dichloromethane 8111 7 days Wessex testing 200:
POT_WATER_8120 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 8120 7 days Wessex testing 200:
POT_WATER 8121 Trichloroethene 8121 7 days Wessex testing 200:



POT_WATER_8122
POT_WATER_8123
POT_WATER_8170
POT_WATER_8200
POT_WATER_8202
POT_WATER_8210
POT_WATER_8212
POT_WATER_8213
POT_WATER_8300
POT_WATER_8310
POT_WATER_8311
POT_WATER_8312
POT_WATER_8313
POT_WATER_8314
POT_WATER_8315
POT_WATER_8319
POT_WATER_8399
POT_WATER_8470
POT_WATER_8471
POT_WATER_8472
POT_WATER_8473
POT_WATER_8474
POT_WATER_9400
POT_WATER_9403
POT_WATER_9404
POT_WATER_9405
POT_WATER_9406
POT_WATER_9407
POT_WATER_9993
POT_WATER_9995
POT_WATER_9996
POT_WATER_9999
Sewage sludge
SEW_SLUDGE_0620
SEW_SLUDGE_0622
SEW_SLUDGE_1030
SEW_SLUDGE_1130
SEW_SLUDGE_1131
SEW_SLUDGE_1621
SEW_SLUDGE_1622
SEW_SLUDGE_1624
SEW_SLUDGE_1625
SEW_SLUDGE_2020
SEW_SLUDGE_2026

Tetrachloroethene
1,2-dichloroethane
1,1,2 Trichlorotrifluroethane
Hexachlorobenzene
Chlorobenzene
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,3,5-Trichlorobenzene
Hydrocarbon Qils
Benzene

Toluene

Xylene isomers

Ethyl benzene
m+p-xylene

o-xylene

Total BTEX

Solvents

Microcystins LR
microcystins YR
microcystins RR
Microcystins
Microcystin intracellular
1,1-dichloroethene
1,4-dichlorobenzene
cis-1,2-dichloroethene
MTBE

Styrene
trans-1,2-dichloroethene
LCMS scan

Geosmin - GCMS
Methyl Isoborneol

Trace organic GCMS analysis

Salmonella

Salmonella, pres/abs

Aerobic spore count 2 day @ 37°C
Faecal coliforms

Escherichia Coli

Salmonella

Salmonella, pres/abs

Salmonella, dry weight
Salmonella, pres/abs

Suspended solids

Fibre Index

8122
8123
8170
8200
8202
8210
8212
8213
8300
8310
8311
8312
8313
8314
8315
8319
8399
8470
8471
8472
8473
8474
9400
9403
9404
9405
9406
9407
9993
9995
9996
9999

0620
0622
1030
1130
1131
1621
1622
1624
1625
2020
2026

7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
4 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
28 days
14 days
14 days
14 days
28 days
14 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
28 days
14 days
14 days
28 days

1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day
2 days
28 days

Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200
ISO-5667(3) 2012

Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Standard Lab practi
wessex testing 201¢
wessex water 2019
wessex testing 201¢
Standard Lab practi
Standard Lab practi
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Wessex testing 200:
Standard Lab practi
Wessex Stability Te:
Wessex Stability Te:
Standard Lab practi

Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Assumed same stab
Microbiology of Drii
Microbiology of Drii
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
ISO-5667-3 (2012)

Assumed same stab



SEW_SLUDGE_2028
SEW_SLUDGE_2029
SEW_SLUDGE_2040
SEW_SLUDGE_2044
SEW_SLUDGE_2049
SEW_SLUDGE_2370
SEW_SLUDGE_2380
SEW_SLUDGE_2509
SEW_SLUDGE_2549
SEW_SLUDGE_2810
SEW_SLUDGE_4033
SEW_SLUDGE_4073
SEW_SLUDGE_4123
SEW_SLUDGE_4133
SEW_SLUDGE_4159
SEW_SLUDGE_4163
SEW_SLUDGE_4193
SEW_SLUDGE_4195
SEW_SLUDGE_4203
SEW_SLUDGE_4243
SEW_SLUDGE_4253
SEW_SLUDGE_4263
SEW_SLUDGE_4283
SEW_SLUDGE_4293
SEW_SLUDGE_4303
SEW_SLUDGE_4333
SEW_SLUDGE_4343
SEW_SLUDGE_4423
SEW_SLUDGE_4483
SEW_SLUDGE_4573
SEW_SLUDGE_4803
SEW_SLUDGE_4823
SEW_SLUDGE_6000
SEW_SLUDGE_6001
SEW_SLUDGE_6002
SEW_SLUDGE_6011
SEW_SLUDGE_6031
SEW_SLUDGE_6033
SEW_SLUDGE_6035
SEW_SLUDGE_8000
SEW_SLUDGE_9200
Soils and sediments
SOILS_SEDI_1110
SOILS_SEDI_1150

Volatile solids
Dry solids
pH

Alkalinity (methyl orange)

Acidity PP

Volatile acids
Neutralising value
Ammoniacal nitrogen
Acid soluble fluoride
SSvI

Lithium

Total nitrogen
Magnesium
Aluminium

Total phosphorus
Sulphur

Potassium
Available potassium
Calcium

Chromium
Manganese

Iron

Nickel

Copper

Zinc

Arsenic

Selenium
Molybdenum
Cadmium
Lanthanum
Mercury

Lead

Alpha BHC

Beta BHC

Gamma BHC (lindane)
Dieldrin

p,p-DDE

p,p-TDE

p,p-DDT

PCB Arochlor 1260

Hexachlorobenzene

Total Coliforms

Enterococci

2028
2029
2040
2044
2049
2370
2380
2509
2549
2810
4033
4073
4123
4133
4159
4163
4193
4195
4203
4243
4253
4263
4283
4293
4303
4333
4343
4423
4483
4573
4803
4823
6000
6001
6002
6011
6031
6033
6035
8000
9200

1110
1150

4 days
7 days
28 days
14 days
14 days
4 days
14 days
1 day
30 days
2 days
30 days
27 days
30 days
30 days
25 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
4 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days

1 day
1 day

ISO 5667 Pt3

ISO 5667 Pt15
Internal stability tri
ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15 (vola
ISO 5667 Pt15 (alka
ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
In-house stability d:
ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15
Judgement of senio
ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

ISO 5667 Pt15

Assumed same stab

Assumed same stab



SOILS_SEDI_2040
SOILS_SEDI_2512
SOILS_SEDI_2528
SOILS_SEDI_2538
SOILS_SEDI_2549
SOILS_SEDI_4125
SOILS_SEDI_4155
SOILS_SEDI_4195
SOILS_SEDI_4240
SOILS_SEDI_4243
SOILS_SEDI_4280
SOILS_SEDI_4283
SOILS_SEDI_4290
SOILS_SEDI_4293
SOILS_SEDI_4300
SOILS_SEDI_4303
SOILS_SEDI_4333
SOILS_SEDI_4343
SOILS_SEDI_4423
SOILS_SEDI_4480
SOILS_SEDI_4483
SOILS_SEDI_4803
SOILS_SEDI_4820
SOILS_SEDI_4823
SOILS_SEDI_7000
SOILS_SEDI_7001
SOILS_SEDI_7002
SOILS_SEDI_7011
SOILS_SEDI_7031
SOILS_SEDI_7033
SOILS_SEDI_7035
SOILS_SEDI_8300
SOILS_SEDI_9000
SOILS_SEDI_9001
SOILS_SEDI_9002
SOILS_SEDI_9003
SOILS_SEDI_9004
SOILS_SEDI_9005
SOILS_SEDI_9006
SOILS_SEDI_9007
SOILS_SEDI_9009
SOILS_SEDI_9050
SOILS_SEDI_9051
SOILS_SEDI_9053

pH

Water soluble ammonia

Water soluble sulphate
Water soluble chloride
Acid Soluble Fluoride
Available magnesium
Available phosphorus
Available potassium
Chromium
Chromium

Nickel

Nickel

Copper

Copper

Zinc

Zinc

Arsenic

Selenium
Molybdenum
Cadmium

Cadmium

Mercury

Lead

Lead

Alpha BHC

Beta BHC

Gamma BHC (lindane)
Dieldrin

p,p-DDE

p,p-TDE

p,p-DDT
Hydrocarbon Oils
PCB Arochlor 1260
PCB 28

PCB 52

PCB 101

PCB 118

PCB 138

PCB 153

PCB 180

PCB total congeners

Fluoranthene

Benzo(b+k)fluoranthene

Benzo(a)pyrene

2040
2512
2528
2538
2549
4125
4155
4195
4240
4243
4280
4283
4290
4293
4300
4303
4333
4343
4423
4480
4483
4803
4820
4823
7000
7001
7002
7011
7031
7033
7035
8300
9000
9001
9002
9003
9004
9005
9006
9007
9009
9050
9051
9053

7 days

1 day

30 days
30 days
28 days
7 days

7 days

7 days
30 days
180 days
30 days
180 days
30 days
180 days
30 days
180 days
180 days
30 days
180 days
30 days
180 days
4 days
30 days
180 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
31 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
4 days

4 days

4 days

ISO 18512
I1SO5667 pt 15
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007

Assumed same stab

SO 18512 2007
ISO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512

ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512

ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512 wet
ISO 18512

ISO 18512

ISO 18512

ISO 18512

ISO 18512

ISO 18512

ISO 18512

ISO 18512

ISO 18512

SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007



SOILS_SEDI_9054
SOILS_SEDI_9055
SOILS_SEDI_9056
SOILS_SEDI_9057
SOILS_SEDI_9058
SOILS_SEDI_9059
SOILS_SEDI_9060
SOILS_SEDI_9061
SOILS_SEDI_9062
SOILS_SEDI_9063
SOILS_SEDI_9064
SOILS_SEDI_9065
SOILS_SEDI_9066
SOILS_SEDI_9200
SOILS_SEDI_9999
Tanker waste
TANK_WASTE_2000
TANK_WASTE_2001
TANK_WASTE_2004
TANK_WASTE_2005
TANK_WASTE_2010
TANK_WASTE_2011
TANK_WASTE_2012
TANK_WASTE_2013
TANK_WASTE_2020
TANK_WASTE_2021
TANK_WASTE_2022
TANK_WASTE_2023
TANK_WASTE_2030
TANK_WASTE_2031
TANK_WASTE_2034
TANK_WASTE_2040
TANK_WASTE_2044
TANK_WASTE_2049
TANK_WASTE_2311
TANK_WASTE_2500
TANK_WASTE_2502
TANK_WASTE_2503
TANK_WASTE_2504
TANK_WASTE_2510
TANK_WASTE_2522
TANK_WASTE_2525
TANK_WASTE_2530
TANK_WASTE_2550

Benzo(ghi)perylene
Indeno(123cd)pyrene
Acenaphthene
Acenaphthylene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Total PAHs
Anthracene

Chrysene
Dibenz(ah)anthracene
Fluorene
Naphthalene
Phenanthrene

Pyrene
Hexachlorobenzene

GCMS

Biochemical Oxygen Demand atu
Biochemical Oxygen Demand
Biochemical Oxygen Demand atu 1 Hour Settled
Biochemical Oxygen Demand atu Soluble
Chemical Oxygen Demand

Chemical Oxygen Demand Settled at pH7
Chemical Oxygen Demand Filtered
Chemical Oxygen Demand, Flocculated
Suspended Solids

Suspended Solids Ashed

Suspended Solids @pH7

Suspended Solids Settled

TDS @ 105C

TDS @ 180C

Conductivity

pH

Alkalinity

Acidity

Oils and Greases in Tanker Waste
Ammoniacal Nitrogen

Total Oxidised Nitrogen

Nitrite

Nitrate

Orthophosphate

Sulphate

Soluble Sulphate

Chloride

Cyanide Free

9054
9055
9056
9057
9058
9059
9060
9061
9062
9063
9064
9065
9066
9200
9999

2000
2001
2004
2005
2010
2011
2012
2013
2020
2021
2022
2023
2030
2031
2034
2040
2044
2049
2311
2500
2502
2503
2504
2510
2522
2525
2530
2550

4 days
4 days
4 days
4 days
4 days
4 days
4 days
4 days
4 days
4 days
4 days
4 days
4 days
30 days
56 days

2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
7 days
7 days
2 days
2 days
14 days
14 days
28 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
30 days
30 days
30 days

7 days

SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007
SO 18512 2007

Assumed same stab

EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidar
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO 5667-3
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
Assume same as otl
Assumed same stab
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)



TANK_WASTE_2551
TANK_WASTE_2570
TANK_WASTE_4040
TANK_WASTE_4041
TANK_WASTE_4050
TANK_WASTE_4067
TANK_WASTE_4069
TANK_WASTE_4070
TANK_WASTE_4078
TANK_WASTE_4130
TANK_WASTE_4131
TANK_WASTE_4220
TANK_WASTE_4230
TANK_WASTE_4240
TANK_WASTE_4241
TANK_WASTE_4250
TANK_WASTE_4251
TANK_WASTE_4260
TANK_WASTE_4261
TANK_WASTE_4270
TANK_WASTE_4271
TANK_WASTE_4280
TANK_WASTE_4281
TANK_WASTE_4290
TANK_WASTE_4291
TANK_WASTE_4300
TANK_WASTE_4301
TANK_WASTE_4330
TANK_WASTE_4331
TANK_WASTE_4380
TANK_WASTE_4420
TANK_WASTE_4421
TANK_WASTE_4480
TANK_WASTE_4481
TANK_WASTE_4510
TANK_WASTE_4800
TANK_WASTE_4820
TANK_WASTE_4821
TANK_WASTE_4890
TANK_WASTE_4910
TANK_WASTE_8300
TANK_WASTE_9999

Waste water
IND_EFF_4500

Cyanide Total
Silica

Beryllium

Soluble Beryllium
Boron

Total Organic Carbon

Dissolved Organic carbon

Total Nitrogen
Kjeldahl Nitrogen
Aluminium
Soluble aluminium
Titanium
Vanadium
Chromium
Soluble Chromium
Manganese
Soluble Manganese
Iron

Soluble Iron
Cobalt

Soluble Cobalt
Nickel

Soluble Nickel
Copper

Soluble Copper
Zinc

Soluble Zinc
Arsenic

Soluble Arsenic
Strontium
Molybdenum
Soluble Molybdenum
Cadmium

Soluble Cadmium
Antimony
Mercury

Lead

Soluble Lead
Thorium

Uranium
Hydrocarbon Oils
GCMS

Tin

2551
2570
4040
4041
4050
4067
4069
4070
4078
4130
4131
4220
4230
4240
4241
4250
4251
4260
4261
4270
4271
4280
4281
4290
4291
4300
4301
4330
4331
4380
4420
4421
4480
4481
4510
4800
4820
4821
4890
4910
8300
9999

4500

7 days

30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
2 days

2 days

4 days

4 days

30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
28 days
28 days

30 days

1SO-5667-3 (2012
1SO-5667-3 (2012
1SO-5667-3 (2012
1SO-5667-3 (2012
1SO-5667-3 (2012)

)
)
)
)

EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
based upon TON
based on TON
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
Assumed same stab

Assumed same stab

1SO-5667-3 (2012)



WSTE_WATER_0110
WSTE_WATER_0130
WSTE_WATER_0150
WSTE_WATER_0390
WSTE_WATER_2000
WSTE_WATER_2001
WSTE_WATER_2002
WSTE_WATER_2003
WSTE_WATER_2004
WSTE_WATER_2005
WSTE_WATER_2010
WSTE_WATER_2011
WSTE_WATER_2012
WSTE_WATER_2013
WSTE_WATER_2020
WSTE_WATER_2021
WSTE_WATER_2022
WSTE_WATER_2023
WSTE_WATER_2024
WSTE_WATER_2030
WSTE_WATER_2031
WSTE_WATER_2034
WSTE_WATER_2040
WSTE_WATER_2044
WSTE_WATER_2082
WSTE_WATER_2083
WSTE_WATER_2150
WSTE_WATER_2151
WSTE_WATER_2152
WSTE_WATER_2205
WSTE_WATER_2206
WSTE_WATER_2311
WSTE_WATER_2330
WSTE_WATER_2500
WSTE_WATER_2502
WSTE_WATER_2503
WSTE_WATER_2504
WSTE_WATER_2510
WSTE_WATER_2522
WSTE_WATER_2523
WSTE_WATER_2525
WSTE_WATER_2530
WSTE_WATER_2550
WSTE_WATER_2551

Total coliforms

Faecal coliforms

Enterococci

Filamentous bacteria
Biochemical oxygen demand, atu

Biochemical oxygen demand

Soluble biochemical oxygen demand atu
Biochemical oxygen demand atu 20 day
Biochemical oxygen demand atu 1h settled

Biochemical oxygen demand 20 day soluble

Chemical oxygen demand

Settled C.0.D. (at pH7)

Chemical oxygen demand, filtered

COD, Flocculated
Suspended solids
Suspended solids ashed
Suspended solids @ pH7
Settleable solids
Turbidity

TDS @ 105C

TDS @ 180C

Conductivity

pH

Alkalinity (methyl orange)
UV transmittance

UV transmittance filtered
Total Hardness
Magnesium Hardness
Calcium Hardness

MCerts Free Chlorine
MCerts Total Chlorine
Oils and Grease in Waste Water
Colour corrected formaldehyde
Ammoniacal nitrogen
Total oxidised nitrogen
Nitrite

Nitrate

Orthophosphate
Sulphate

Sulphide

Soluble sulphate

Chloride

Free cyanide

Total cyanide

0110
0130
0150
0390
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2010
2011
2012
2013
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2030
2031
2034
2040
2044
2082
2083
2150
2151
2152
2205
2206
2311
2330
2500
2502
2503
2504
2510
2522
2523
2525
2530
2550
2551

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
4 days
7 days
7 days
2 days
6 days
14 days
5 days
5 days
30 days
30 days
30 days
1 day

1 day
28 days
7 days
2 days
4 days
2 days
2 days
6 days
30 days
5 days
30 days
30 days
7 days
7 days

Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
Assumed same stab
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
EA Technical Guidatr
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
In-house stability d:
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
ISO-5667-3 (2012)
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